Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

29. Iron ore deposits of India were
formed during :
(A) Cenozoic
(B) Mesozoic
(C) Precambrian
(D) Hadean
30. Ophiolites represent  :
(A) abducted slices of deep sea
sediments, oceanic crust and
upper mantle in orogenic belts
(B) basaltic eruptions in island
arcs
(C) Ultramafic intrusions in
continental shield areas
(D) Alkaline rocks in oceanic islands
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
31. Which one of the following
statements about geostationary
satellite is not true ?

37. The stromatolitic phosphorites of
Rajasthan belong to :
(A) Udaipur formation
(B) Sirohi formation
(C) Jhamarkotra formation
(D) Champaner Group
38. The direction of Ekman transport
which is confined to top 10 to 100 m
of the ocean is :
(A) 90º
(B) 30º
(C) 45º
(D) 60º
to the right of the wind direction in
the Northern Hemisphere.
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
39. Gulf Stream is the :
(A) Largest of the Western
boundary currents

clouds :
(A) Air is supersaturated with
respect to water and
subsaturated with ice at the
same temperature
(B) The saturation vapor pressure
over water is less as compared
to that over ice at the same
temperature
(C) The saturation vapor pressure
over water is more as compared
to that over ice at the same
temperature
(D) Water drops grow at the
expense of ice crystals
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
45. Available potential energy is :
(A) The amount of energy that can
be converted into kinetic

(C) Subcontinental mantle
(D) Primitive mantle
50. Peridotite containing olivine and
orthopyroxene as essential minerals
is known as :
(A) Wherlite
(B) Harzburgite
(C) Lherzolite
(D) Limburgite
51. Which one of the following refers to
Darcy’s law ?
(A) Q = KA(H/L)
(B) Q = TiA
(C) Q = KnA
(D) Q = ViA
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
52. Aerial photography does not cover
the wavelength of :
(A) UV

(D) Colder Archean mantle and
larger rigid oceanic plates
58. With increase in temperature above
800ºC Garnet-Cordierite breaks
down to :
(A) Sillimanite—Quartz
(B) Plagioclase—Orthopyroxene
(C) Quartz—Orthopyroxene
(D) Orthopyroxene—Sillimanite
59. Which one of the following elements
substitutes Rb in feldspar ?
(A) Ca
(B) Na
(C) Si
(D) K
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
60. The characteristic mineral that
marks the onset of granulite facies
metamorphism is :

(A) Lesser Himalaya
(B) Tethys Himalaya
(C) Outer Himalaya
(D) Greater Himalaya
67. A sample collected from a depth of
11 cm from the surface was
subjected to lead isotopic studies
indicated its concentration reduct to
half. If the half life of lead-210 is
22 years, what will be the rate of
sediment accumulation ?
(A) 2 cm / year
(B) 1 cm / year
(C) .5 cm / year
(D) .25 cm / year
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
68. Stand up time is a term in
Engineering Geology is associated
with :

74. Active remote sensors are dependent
wholly on the energy received
from :
(A) Moon
(B) Earth
(C) Sun
(D) Mars
75. The Lingeroid ripples face :
(A) The direction of the current flow
(B) The direction opposite to that of
the current flow
(C) The direction perpendicular to
that of the current flow
(D) The direction transverse to that
of the current flow
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
24242424
AUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-IIIAUG-35315-III